
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0649R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/22/2016 Planning and Economic Development

On agenda: Final action:8/29/2016 8/29/2016

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE STATE OF
MINNESOTA AND THE CITY FOR PROFESSIONAL STAFFING SERVICES PROVIDING
ASSISTANCE TO JOB SEEKERS AS PART OF THE MINNESOTA ADVANCED MANUFACTURING
PARTNERSHIP LEARN, WORK, EARN PROJECT.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council8/29/2016 1

approvedMayor8/29/2016 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE STATE OF
MINNESOTA AND THE CITY FOR PROFESSIONAL STAFFING SERVICES PROVIDING
ASSISTANCE TO JOB SEEKERS AS PART OF THE MINNESOTA ADVANCED MANUFACTURING
PARTNERSHIP LEARN, WORK, EARN PROJECT.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute the first amendment

to city contract number 22738, substantial in the form attached hereto as Attachment A, extending the
expiration date of the agreement by one year to August 31, 2017.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes city official to execute an amendment to a
contract with the State of Minnesota for professional staffing services to extend the term of the
contract by one year. Extending the contract by one year will result in no additional costs for the city.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

